

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 15627-15628/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/05/2009 in CR No. 5721/2008
& CR No. 6324/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

CHHAJU RAM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER SINGH JANDLIWALE Respondent(s)

With I.A. Nos. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 26/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Umang Shanker, Adv. for
 Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Civil
Suit No. 98-RBT, titled Chhaju Ram Vs. Mahender Singh
Jandliwale, pending before the learned Civil Judge, Senior
Division, Fatehabad shall remain stayed in the meantime.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master